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TABLE 1
CONTINUING EDUCATION ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I, BY CAMPUS
SUMMER 2009

CAMPUS TOTAL
No.   V% 

TOTAL 1/ ............................... 21,559 100.0

UH Mānoa .............................. 8,907 41.3

Outreach College…………… 4,203 19.5
Community Service ............ 3,844 17.8
Public Events ..................... 860 4.0

UH Hilo .................................. 1,555 7.2

Conference Center ............. 1,124 5.2
Continuing Education ......... 345 1.6
Senior Programs ................ 86 0.4

UH Community Colleges ........ 11,097 51.5

Hawai‘i ................................ 1,250 5.8
Honolulu ............................. 2,323 10.8
Kapi‘olani ............................ 2,265 10.5
K ‘i 971 4 5Kaua‘i ................................. 971 4.5
Leeward .............................. 1,318 6.1
Maui ................................... 2,034 9.4
Windward ........................... 739 3.4
ETC ....................................  197 0.9

1/  Counts are registration counts, and may include multiple
 counting of individuals.
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TABLE 2
CONTINUING EDUCATION ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I, BY CAMPUS
SUMMER 1999 TO SUMMER 2009

CAMPUS   1999   2000   2001   2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

TOTAL 1/........................................... 45,413 42,185 42,466 42,518 29,433 23,495 20,392 24,733 22,287 24,126 21,559

UH Mānoa  ................................... 16,136 15,873 17,308 18,820 10,043 8,011 8,073 10,426 7,879 6,978 8,907
Outreach College  2/ ................. 7,025 8,698 12,302 7,888 4,657 3,755 4,081 5,886 3,522 4,033 4,203
Community Service .................. 7,948 5,892 4,456 9,042 4,672 3,473 2,765 3,750 3,969 2,390 3,844
Public Events  3/ ....................... 1,163 1,283 550 1,890 714 783 1,227 790 388 555 860

UH Hilo ......................................... 1,584 1,809 2,595 1,750 1,037 1,211 803 1,133 2,130 3,469 1,555

UH Community Colleges .............. 27,693 24,503 22,563 21,948 18,353 14,273 11,516 13,174 12,278 13,679 11,097
Hawai‘i ...................................... 2,642 2,585 2,032 1,991 1,393 1,893 1,217 1,594 1,214 1,077 1,250
Honolulu .................................... 2,932 4,005 3,211 3,349 2,169 1,192 1,236 969 1,003 2,079 2,323
Kapi‘olani .................................. 6,317 3,347 3,200 2,523 4,801 3,815 2,500 3,400 5,407 3,490 2,265
Kaua‘i ........................................ 1,089 989 1,649 1,572 731 478 349 615 646 459 971
Leeward .................................... 6,016 5,127 5,019 4,769 2,984 2,332 1,889 1,663 946 2,066 1,318
Maui .......................................... 6,208 6,349 5,272 5,655 4,836 3,060 3,090 3,476 1,929 2,952 2,034Maui .......................................... 6,208 6,349 5,272 5,655 4,836 3,060 3,090 3,476 1,929 2,952 2,034
Windward .................................. 1,991 1,326 1,213 1,412 966 817 934 1,062 946 1,211 739

Employment Training Center ... 498 775 967 677 473 686 301 395 187 345 197
 

1/  Counts are registration counts, and may include multiple counting of individuals.
2/  College of Continuing Education and Community Service merged with Summer Sessions to form Outreach College, effective Spring 1999.
3/  Public events include lectures and demonstrations;  performance events such as concerts, shows, and films, are excluded.
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TABLE 3
CONTINUING EDUCATION ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I AT MĀNOA
SUMMER 2009

PROGRAM
       No. V% 

TOTAL ............................................................ 8,907 100.0

Outreach College 1/ ........................................ 4,203 47.2

Courses & Workshops ............................... 1,645 18.5
Arts & Culture ......................................... 364 4.1
Business & Management ........................ 99 1.1
Communications ..................................... 74 0.8
Digital Media……………………………… 594 6.7
Health & Fitness ..................................... 80 0.9
Languages .............................................. 231 2.6
Lifestyles…………………………………… 140 1.6
Personal Finance………………………… 21 0.2
Professional………………………………… 42 0.5
Test Preparation…………………………… 0 0.0

Other Non-Credit Programs ....................... 2,558 28.7
Bridge International Program .................. 0 0.0
Conferences ........................................... 1,526 17.1
John Young Museum Visitors ................. 553 6.2
NICE Programs ....................................... 218 2.4
Special English Program & Seminars ..... 261 2.9

Community Service ........................................ 3,844 43.2

Public Events  2/ ............................................. 860 9.7

1/ Counts are registration counts, and may include multiple counting of individuals.
2/ Public events include lectures and demonstrations;  performance events

 such as concerts, shows, and films, are excluded.
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TABLE 4
CONTINUING EDUCATION ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I AT HILO
SUMMER 2009

PROGRAM
No.       V%

TOTAL 1/...............................................  1,555 100.0

Conference Center ............................ 1,124 72.3
Big Island Aquarium Society……… 20 1.3
Castle Medical Center……………… 20 1.3
Eval. the George W. Bush Pres…… 30 1.9
Hawaiian Edventure Travel Prog… 149 9.6
Dept. of Education…………………… 210 13.5
Hawai‘i Youth Conservation Corp… 125 8.0
Big Island Beekeepers Assn……… 40 2.6
Maui Economic Dev. Board………… 50 3.2
MDX Hawai‘i - Evercare…………… 60 3.9
Learning Disabilities Assn………… 80 5.1
KIAA Annual Meeting……………… 150 9.6
RCUH Human Resources………… 40 2.6
Hershey Corporation………………… 150 9.6

Continuing Education ......................... 345 22.2
Agriculture/Landscape/Garden…… 41 2.6
Arts & Crafts………………………… 15 1.0
Arts & Sciences……………………… 38 2.4
Athl ti /R tiAthletics/Recreation………………… 6464 4 14.1
Business……………………………… 58 3.7
Hawaiian Music, Lang., and Culture 46 3.0
Health Care/Health Science………… 13 0.8
Japanese Business & Language…… 26 1.7
Language and Culture……………… 10 0.6
Music………………………………… 13 0.8
Personal Enrichment………………… 19 1.2
Senior Citizens……………………… 2 0.1

Senior Programs ................................ 86 5.5
Senior Net (Computers).................. 86 5.5

1/  Counts are registration counts, and may include multiple counting
  of individuals.  Events such as concerts and shows are excluded.
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TABLE 5
CONTINUING EDUCATION ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I COMMUNITY COLLEGES
SUMMER 2009

PROGRAM  1/ TOTAL Hawai‘i Honolulu Kapi‘olani Kaua‘i Leeward Maui Windward ETC
   No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%    No.    V%

   
TOTAL .................................................... 11,097 100 1,250 100 2,323 85 2,265 100 971 65 1,318 100 2,034 100 739 100 197 100

Agriculture / Landscape / Garden ....... 100 0.9 9 0.7 59 6.1 32 1.6
American Sign Language .................... 18 0.2 12 0.5 6 0.3

 Apprenticeship / Journeyworker .......... 654 5.9 253 20.2 210 21.6 191 9.4
Arts and Crafts .................................... 69 0.6 37 3.0 8 0.6 24 3.2
Arts and Sciences ............................... 858 7.7 454 20.0 11 0.8 255 12.5 138 18.7
Athletics / Recreation .......................... 17 0.2 17 0.8
Automotive .......................................... 34 0.3 17 1.4 17 8.6
Building Maintenance .......................... 6 0.1 6 3.0
Business / Finance / Management ...... 502 4.5 22 1.8 165 7.3 32 3.3 265 13.0 18 9.1
Commercial Drivers Training ............... 81 0.7 79 6.0 2 0.1
Computers .......................................... 1,072 9.7 186 14.9 50 2.2 205 21.1 39 3.0 577 28.4 15 2.0
Construction ........................................ 6 0.1 6 3.0
Culinary Arts / Restaurant Ind ............. 794 7.2 633 27.9 93 4.6 9 1.2 59 29.9
Dance .................................................. 23 0.2 23 1.1
Electrical 226 2 0 134 10 7 92 4 5Electrical .............................................. 226 2.0 134 10.7 92 4.5
Emergency Medical Service ................ 174 1.6 167 7.4 7 0.3
English / ESL ...................................... 24 0.2 24 1.9
Family / Child Care .............................. 262 2.4 37 3.0 198 8.5 27 1.2
Hawaiian Music, Lang & Culture ......... 126 1.1 11 0.9 4 0.2 111 5.5
Health Care / Health Science .............. 654 5.9 46 3.7 321 14.2 42 4.3 54 4.1 28 1.4 163 22.1
Job Skills Prep .................................... 154 1.4 27 2.2 80 6.1 35 1.7 12 6.1
Language and Culture ........................ 179 1.6 3 0.2 70 3.0 106 5.2
Legal ................................................... 8 0.1 8 0.6
Media Arts ........................................... 22 0.2 22 1.8
Motorcycle Safety Ed Program ............ 842 7.6 842 63.9
Music ................................................... 181 1.6 56 5.8 31 2.4 19 0.9 75 10.1
Nursing / Medicine .............................. 556 5.0 13 1.0 409 18.1 123 9.3 11 5.6
Occupational Safety / Environment ..... 66 0.6 36 2.9 25 2.6 5 2.5
Office / Clerical .................................... 159 1.4 159 12.7
Personal Enrichment ........................... 95 0.9 6 0.5 23 1.7 66 3.2
Plumbing ............................................. 23 0.2 20 1.6 3 0.1
Professional Development……………… 857 7.7 341 342 111 15.0 63 32.0
Real Estate ......................................... 22 0.2 22 1.1
Senior Citizens .................................... 115 1.0 28 1.2 87 11.8
Technology / Trades / Engineering  .... 1,296 11.7 6 0.5 1,234 53.1 28 2.1 28 1.4
Visitor Industry .................................... 34 0.3 23 1.0 11 0.5
Writing ................................................. 175 1.6 13 1.0 45 2.2 117 15.8
Other Non-Credit ................................. 613 5.5 161 12.9 452 19.5

1/  Counts are registration counts, and may include multiple counting of individuals.
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